



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 826 OF 2024

Mafatlal Industries Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Mark Enterprises and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ranjeev Carlvalho a/w Pranav Nair, Abhineet Sharma and Riya Gokalgandhi  
i/by Chambers of Abhineet for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the Petition by annexing the purchase order, he is permitted to do so.
2. Stand over to **17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]