



ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR

Digitally signed
by ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR
Date:
2026.03.23
16:41:26 +0530

2025:BHC-OS:20588
41.CARBP826.2024.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 826 OF 2024

Mafatlal Industries Limited. ... Petitioner.

v/s.

Mark Enterprises & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Abhineet Sharma and Ms. Riya Gokalgandhi i/b. Chambers of Abhineet,
Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED : 17TH MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Sharma, learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an extension of time to carry out amendment and prays for one week as last chance.
2. Stand over to 1st April, 2026.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)